In Re: Amos Jones Jr.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: APPLICATION OF oS- 51e. D
AMOS L. JONES JR.

FOR A PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

TO THE HONORABLE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN, PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID
COURT:

AMOS L. JONES JR. hereby applies for a license to conduct a Private Detective
Business under "The Private Detective Act of 1953" - Act of August 21, 1953, P.L.
1273, as amended (22 P.S. 11 et seq.) and in support thereof sets forth the following:

1. The applicant is Amos L. JONES JR.

2. He is fifty-three(53) years of age, having been born on September 29, 1951.

3. He resides within the City of DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania with a
mailing address of 316 South State Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

4. His present occupation is that of retired Pennsylvania State Police Trooper.

5. His previous occupation was with the General Electric Company of Erie,
Pennsylvania.

6. The applicant is a native born citizen of the United States.

7. The Principal place of the proposed Private Detective Business will be at

316 South State Street, City of DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and
is the address for which the license is desired.

8. The applicant was employed as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from June 22, 1978 through January 7,
2000 having retired with the rank of Trooper.

9. The applicant has never been either charged or convicted in any state or
territory of a felony, illegally using, carrying or possessing a pistol or other

E dangerous weapon, making or possessing burglar's instruments, buying or
o= "T" receiving stolen property, unlawful entry of a building, aiding escape from
3= ¢ - prison, unlawfully possessing or distributing habit forming narcotic drugs,

— g —_— picking pockets or attempting to do so, or soliciting any person to commit

’g’\ g > (J’ O E sodomy or other lewdness.
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} Q W % = E i1a Applicant has not previously held a Private Detective License, and at no time

i% g ?8 Q has any such license heretofore been revoked.

¢ = ’@ 1. Applicant is submitting herewith his photograph in duplicate in passport size
= and fingerprints. Refer to attachements A and B.
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12. Applicant is submitting herewith Certification that he was regularly employed
as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police and is retired therefrom.
Refer to attachment C.
Attachment D: References from Clearfield County Residents.

Respectfully Submitted,
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HONORABLE DISCHARGE
Ttes &3 to Cortity thial
Jrooper Amng 4. Jonues

Enlisted with the Pennsylvania State Police on the  22nd  day of JUNE 19 78

HONORABLY DISCHARGED
From the Service of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this 7th  dayof JANUARY

This Gorlgfbeatt 63 Aivanded as a Feslimeniiod

and was
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CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
, ;ng E”T b DALE do herby certify that | am a reputable

citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant for a Private
Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least five(5) years prior to the
filing of his application. | have read such application and believe each of the statements
made therein to be true; further, that said AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good
character and competent, and is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or

hrd. L




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
} J)OC/@ (8 M LRACEL do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.
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CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
-
|, _NOR#AN SSHAFFLIL do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

l . do herby certify that | am a
repu citzén of Clearfiel nty, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

I, /4[5//:”/‘_ M 3loS K do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.
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Date: 4/21/2005 * Clearfield county Court of Common Pleas NO. 1899874
Time: 01:53 PM . Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Jones, Amos L. Jr. (subject) $ 85.00

Eighty-Five and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2005-00578-cCD Subject: no plaintiff vs. no defendant Amount
Petition 85.00
Total: 85.00
Payment Method: Cash william A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 85.00

Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk
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) CLEARFIELD COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE PROTHCNOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLTIAM A. SHAW JACKI KENDRICK
PROTHONOTARY/ p DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY

CLERK OF COUETS ! {

BONNIE HUDSON
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

DAVID S. AMMERMAN
SOLICITOR

P.O. Box 540, Clearfiseld, PA 16830
Phone: (614) 7652641 Ext. 1330 Fax: (814) 7857659

April 22, 2005

Pennsylvanis State Police
Central Repcsitory

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17119

InRe: Amos L. Jones, Jr.

D.0.3. 9-29-51

Case # 2005 578-CD
To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a fing=rprint card, certified copy of application for a private
detective’s license, and check payable to the PA State Police for $17.50. Please retum

search results in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: APPLICATION OF 2. 0es- [I}~-Cy
AMOS L. JONES JR.
FOR A PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

TO THE HONORABLE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN, PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID
COURT:

AMOS L. JONES JR. hereby applies for a license to conduct a Private Detective
Business under "The Private Detective Act of 1953" - Act of Auqust 21, 1953, P.L.
1273, as amended (22 P.S. 11 et seq.) and in support thereof sets forth the following:

1. The applicant is Amos L. JONES JR.

2. He is fifty-three(53) years of age, having been born on September 29, 1951.

i&nal

3. He resides within the City of DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania wit
mailing address of 316 South State Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

be a t&ie

f the or
is case

APR 21 2005

(o)

4. His present occupation is that of retired Pennsylvania State Police Troop

s

5. His previous occupation was with the General Electric Company of Erie,
Pennsylvania.

6. The applicant is a native born citizen of the United States.

hereby certify thi
statement filed in th

and attested copy

b

7. The Principal place of the proposed Private Detective Business will be at—
316 South State Street, City of DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and
is the address for which the license is desired.

8. The applicant was employed as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from June 22, 1978 through January 7,
2000 having retired with the rank of Trooper.

9. The applicant has never been either charged or convicted in any state or
territory of a felony, illegally using, carrying or possessing a pistol or other
dangerous weapon, making or possessing burglar's instruments, buying or
receiving stolen property, unlawful entry of a building, aiding escape from
prison, unlawfully possessing or distributing habit forming narcotic drugs,
picking pockets or attempting to do so, or soliciting any person to commit
sodomy or other lewdness.

10. Applicant has not previously held a Private Detective License, and at no time
has any such license heretofore been revoked.

11. Applicant is submitting herewith his photograph in duplicate in passport size
and fingerprints. Refer to attachements A and B.

S '<7

P'-Juunotary/
Cterk of Courts

Attest



12. Applicant is submitting herewith Certification that he was regularly employed
as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police and is retired therefrom.
Refer to attachment C.

Attachment D: References from Clearfield County Residents.

Respectfully Submitted,




 HONORABLE DISCHARGE
T i o Cadly did e
Tronper Amons 4. Jones

Enlisted with the Pennsylvania State Police onthe . 22nd  day of JUNE 19 78
HONORABLY DISCHARGED
From the Service of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this 7th. . day of JANUARY
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CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
! — -
l, /ZN@ C E) DALE do herby certify that | am a reputable

citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant for a Private
Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least five(5) years prior to the
filing of his application. | have read such application and believe each of the statements
made therein to be true; further, that said AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good
character and competent, and is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or

marriage.
el




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
I, ’D() ve 18 M LJRACEL do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.
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CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL
, NMORps J—(}AM/(///L do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.
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CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

l, Yo7 do herby certify that | am a
repu citizén of Clearfiel nty, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(5) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true; further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not

related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.




CITIZEN'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

I, /4165/77— M /3[ 05 K do herby certify that | am a

reputable citizen of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: | have knwon the applicant
for a Private Detective's License, Amos L. JONES JR. for a period of at least
five(S) years prior to the filing of his application. | have read such application
and believe each of the statements made therein to be true: further, that said
AMOS L. JONES JR. is honest, of good character and competent, and is not
related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.
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SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY 2L0°S -5~y
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: PRI DET DUBOIS
JONES, AMOS

09291951 F,LE
June 09, 2005 D
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD , PA 16830 JUN 73200
~( el
William A. Shaw

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint QQEQQQ}Otary
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,

or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X}] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. 1If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically ke notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

Sincerely,

Dlrector decords and

Identification Division



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of *
AMOS L. JONES, JR. * NO. 05-578-CD
For a Private Detective License *

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSE

NOW, this 16" day of June, 2005, the application of
the above named, AMOS L. JONES,JR., for a Private Detective
License having been determined to be in accordance with the
requirement of the Act of 1953 (22 P.S. Section 11 et seé.) it
is hereby:

ORDERED

That the prayer of said Petition be granted and that
the applicant, AMOS L. JONES,JR., be granted a license to
engage and carry on the business of Private Detective with the
location of his principal office being 316 South State Street,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. It is further
Order of the Court that said license be issued as of the date

of this Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of

issuance.

[4;“ T BY THE COURZ;

[P S @
JUN 16 2005 LA~
[>] ' A
Vhilam A i o FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

Prothonatery/Clerk of Courts Pfesident Judge
\ (em~ W
P Jenes
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of *
AMOS L. JONES, JR. * NO. 05-578-CD
For a Private Detective License *

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSE

NOW, this 16" day of June, 2005, the application of
the above named, AMOS L. JONES,JR., for a Private Detective
License having been determined to be in accordance with the
requirement of the Act of 1953 (22 P.S. Section 11 et seé.) it
is hereby:

ORDERED

That the prayer of said Petition be granted and that
the applicant, AMOS L. JONES,JR., be granted a license to
engage and carry on the business of Private Detective with the
location of his principal office being 316 South State Street,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. It is further
Order of the Court that said license be issued as of the date
of this Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of
issuance.

BY THE COURT,

I hereby certify this to be a true /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman
and attested copy of the orlginal
statement filed inthis case.

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
JUN 16 2005 President Judge

Attest. lose_ 4R
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




Issued: 6-16-05
Expires: 6-16-07
Case # 2005-578-CD

AMOS L. JONES, JR.

This certifies that

is a LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

 587-24-4503

Prothonotary

S.8. No

041&9‘29‘51|n@m 6'3" r— —j
Weight240 Eyes . BXOWN

Hair _Brown Comp. Falr

PHONE
N 814-371-1775




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of *
AMOS L. JONES, JR. * NO. 05-578-CD
For a Private Detective License *

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSE

NOW, this 16 day of June, 2005, the application of
the above named, AMOS L. JONES,JR., for a Private Detective
License having been determined to be in accordance with the
requirement of the Act of 1953 (22 P.S. Section 11 et seé.) it
is hereby:

ORDERED

That the prayer of said Petition be granted and that
the applicant, AMOS L. JONES,JR., be granted a license to
engage and carry on the business of Private Detective with the
location of his principal office being 316 South State Street,
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801. It is further
Order of the Court that said license be issued as of the date
of this Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of
issuance.

BY THE COURT,

| hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original

statement filed in this case. /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
JUN 16 2005 President Judge
Attest. Cowe 4R
Prothonotary/

Clerk of Courts




